

<b>Product</b>	<b>Maple Syrup Grade C Organic</b>
<b>Deutsch</b>	Ahornsirup C-Qualität BIO
<b>Nederlands</b>	Ahorn Siroop C-kwaliteit Biologisch
<b>Latin</b>	
<b>Country of Origin</b>	Canada
<b>Article Number / Artikelnummer</b>	95002
<b>Issue date / Ausgabedatum</b>	01-01-2021
<b>Reference Code / Referenznummer</b>	20210705
<b>Control Body Number</b>	NL-BIO-01
<b>HS-Code</b>	1702209000

<b>This product is</b>	<b>Organic and not genetically modified or irradiated</b>
------------------------	---

<b>Ingredients</b>	<b>Maple syrup</b>
<b>Additives</b>	<b>None</b>
<b>Production process</b>	<b>Weighing, pasteurisation, filtration, packing, storage</b>

<b>Sensorial properties</b>	
<b>Grade</b>	<b>C</b>
<b>Smell</b>	<b>Typical maple, without off smell</b>
<b>Colour</b>	<b>Golden to brown</b>
<b>Taste</b>	<b>Product specific</b>
<b>Appearance</b>	<b>Viscous liquid</b>

<b>Packing</b>	
<b>Net content</b>	<b>22.5 kg</b>
<b>Kind of packing</b>	<b>Can</b>
<b>Packing size (L x W x H)</b>	
<b>Packing/layer</b>	<b>Layers/pallet</b>

<b>Shelf life</b>	
<b>Storage conditions</b>	<b>&lt; 25°C</b>
<b>Maximum shelf life</b>	<b>36 months</b>

Nutritional values (per 100 gram)		(from supplier)
Energy	1130 kJ 270 kCal	
Protein (g)	0	
Fat (g)	0	Saturated: -
Carbohydrates (g) (on dry matter)	66.9	Sugars: 66.9
Salt (g)	0.01	

Analytical properties	
pH	5.0 - 8.0
Brix	64-68
Aw value	0.82 – 0.86

Microbiological Properties	
Total Plate count (cfu/g)	<1000
Yeast (cfu/g)	<1000
Moulds (cfu/g)	<1000
Salmonella (cfu/25g)	Absent

Allergy list (+ = present, - = absent and * possible cross contamination)			
Cow's milk protein	-	Peanuts/groundnuts (-derivatives)	-
Lactose or milk sugar	-	Peanutoil	-
(Chicken) egg	-	Sesame	-
Soya protein (-derivatives)	-	Sesame-oil	-
Soya oil	-	Glutamate (added E620-E625)	-
Gluten	-	Sulfite (E220-E228)	-
Wheat	-	Benzoic acid/Parabens (E210-E213)	-
Rye	-	Azo-colours E102, E110, E122, E123, E124, E128, E129, E151,	-
Beef (-derivatives)	-	Tartrazine (E102)	-
Pork (-derivatives)	-	Cinnamon	-
Chicken (-derivatives)	-	Vanillin	-
Fish	-	Coriander	-
Shell-fish	-	Celery	-
Corn /Maize (-derivatives)	-	Umbelliferae	-
Cocoa	-	Carrot	-
Yeast	-	Lupine	-
Pulses	-	Mustard	-

<b>Nuts (-derivates)</b>	-	<b>Mollusc (- derivates )</b>	-
<b>Nut-oil</b>	-		

<b>Acceptable for:</b>	
<b>Vegetarians</b>	<b>Yes</b>
<b>Vegans</b>	<b>Yes</b>
<b>Lacto-vegetarians</b>	<b>Yes</b>
<b>Kosher-certified</b>	<b>Yes</b>
<b>Halal-certified</b>	<b>No</b>
<b>NOP-certified</b>	<b>No</b>
<b>Ecosocial</b>	<b>No</b>

**Use**

**Biscuit, cereal bars, confectionery, sauces, yoghurts, soya based milks and deserts, cereals, tofu, sucrose and honey substitute for consumers, syrups from plant extract**

